29/8/2018

&2

Liga Nacional Ager

2018-08-23 to 2018-08-26

Open Manga 1

2018-08-23 Manga 1

Race to Goal 69.3 km

Manga 1 Open.html

No |Leg Dist. Id Radius | Open | Close Coordinates Altitude
1 0.0 km | DO1156 | 400 m | 12:00 | 14:30 | Lat: 42.04635 Lon: 0.74601 | 1560 m
2SS 5.2 km | B43057 | 2000 m | 13:30 | 17:00 | Lat: 42.01349 Lon: 0.82601 572 m
3 10.7 km | B38087 | 3000 m | 13:30 | 17:00 | Lat: 42.03199 Lon: 0.70173 | 1012 m
4 ES | 67.3 km | A70043 | 3000 m | 13:30 | 17:00 | Lat: 41.80948 Lon: 1.39547 427 m
5 69.3 km | A70043 | 1000 m | 13:30 | 17:00 | Lat: 41.80948 Lon: 1.39547 | 427 m
StartGate(s): 13:30
# | 1d Name Nat |  Glider Sponsor ss ES Time |km/h|Distance| Dist: |Lead.| Time |4,
Points |Points| Points
1| 1057 | Xevi Bonet ESP | Enzo 3 Alamair-Alfapilot-Naviter 13:30:00 | 15:21:04 | 01:51:04 | 33.5 69.26 | 497.7 | 84.6 | 412.5 | 995
2 | 1016 | Xavier Pujol ESP | Enzo 3 Club Alaire 13:30:00 | 15:20:56 | 01:50:56 | 33.6 69.26 | 497.7 | 82.1 | 414.4 | 994
Barricarte
3| 1054 | Sergi Claret ESP | Boomerang AgerAventura‘t, Kasana, GIN 13:30:00 | 15:22:12 | 01:52:12 | 33.2 69.26 | 497.7 | 84.3 | 401.5 | 984
11 Gliders
4 (1218 | Luis ESP | Zeno Chocolates Iturbe 13:30:00 | 15:21:50 | 01:51:50 | 33.3 69.26 | 497.7 | 78.9 | 404.7 | 981
Martinez
Iturbe
5| 1267 | felix ESP | Enzo 3 OZONE-NACEX-CERTIKA- 13:30:00 | 15:22:02 | 01:52:02 | 33.2 69.26 | 497.7 | 78.4 | 403.0 | 979
rodriguez ALFAPILOT - JULBO
fernandez
5| 1037 | jesus costa ESP | Boomerang | KASANA.ES-GIN GLIDRES- 13:30:00 | 15:22:27 | 01:52:27 | 33.1 69.26 | 497.7 | 81.5 | 399.5 | 979
sanchez 11 Mediterranean Paragliders.com-
parapentedesnivel.com-FAMUR
7 | 1109 | Vicente ESP | Enzo 2 13:30:00 | 15:22:42 | 01:52:42 | 33.0 69.26 | 497.7 | 80.9 | 397.4 | 976
Gallart
Feria
8 | 1047 | Roger ESP | Enzo 3 Ager Aventura't 13:30:00 | 15:23:18 | 01:53:18 | 32.9 69.26 | 497.7 | 78.9 | 392.7 | 969
Pifarré
Abad
9 | 1090 | Miguel Diaz ESP | Enzo 3 Alamair- Kinedynamic 13:30:00 | 15:24:44 | 01:54:44 | 32.5 69.26 | 497.7 | 84.8 | 382.2 | 965
Ruiz
9 | 1081 | Larry Pino ESP | Enzo 3 Alfapilot 13:30:00 | 15:23:28 | 01:53:28 | 32.8 69.26 | 497.7 | 76.1 | 391.5 | 965
Mandry
11 | 1653 | Ben GBR | Zeno www.parashop.es, 13:30:00 | 15:27:17 | 01:57:17 | 31.8 69.26 | 497.7 | 78.7 | 365.1 | 942
Empson www.profitablewebprojects.com
12 | 1295 | Juan Carlos ESP | Zeno 13:30:00 | 15:27:27 | 01:57:27 | 31.7 69.26 | 497.7 | 77.6 | 364.0 | 939
Becerra
13 | 1231 | Cecilio ESP | Zeno De Nube a Nube 13:30:00 | 15:29:52 | 01:59:52 | 31.1 69.26 | 497.7 | 76.8 | 348.8 | 923
Valenzuela
Requena
14 | 1418 | Blayjr ESP | Enzo 3 13:30:00 | 15:31:29 | 02:01:29 | 30.7 69.26 | 497.7 | 76.8 | 339.1 | 914
olmos
15| 1621 | SALVADOR ESP | Zeno VLA 13:30:00 | 15:33:40 | 02:03:40 | 30.1 69.26 | 497.7 | 76.7 | 326.3 | 901
RIPOLL
DIAZ
16 | 1043 | Luis Pol ESP | Artik 5 Niviuk 13:30:00 | 15:35:28 | 02:05:28 | 29.7 69.26 | 497.7 | 70.3 | 316.0 | 884
Bernal
17 | 1168 | Juan Carlos ESP | Boomerang | kasana.es 13:30:00 | 15:42:38 | 02:12:38 | 28.1 69.26 | 497.7 | 68.9 | 277.0 | 844
Martinez 11
Meldn
18 | 1028 | Luis Linde ESP | Enzo 2 Niviuk - Skywalk Espafia - Loja | 13:30:00 | 15:59:31 | 02:29:31 | 24.9 69.26 | 497.7 | 50.5 | 192.4 | 741
Contreras Turismo - Draco Parapente
19 | 1063 | Edmund USA | Zeno Warren Films 13:30:00 | 16:05:16 | 02:35:16 | 24.0 69.26 | 497.7 | 50.5 | 165.1 | 713
Benjamin
Kendall
20 | 1076 | Paco ESP | Zeno 13:30:00 | 16:05:14 | 02:35:14 | 24.0 69.26 | 497.7 | 43.2 | 165.3 | 706
Navarro
Gonzélez
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#

Id
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Time

km/h

Distance

Dist.
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Lead.
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Time
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Total

21

1009

Andres
francisco
SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ

ESP

Flow Xc
RAcer

aerofly.es

13:

30:00

16:05:36

02:35:36

23.9

69.26

497.7

40.1

163.6

701

22

1083

Alvaro
Castellano
Molina

ESP

Zeno

YOMISMO

13:

30:00

16:05:49

02:35:49

69.26

497.7

34.9

162.6

695

23

1084

Jordi
Masanés
Mateos

ESP

Artik 5

Viatges Masanés /
www.alioth.cat

13:

30:00

16:10:19

02:40:19

69.26

497.7

19.1

141.7

659

24

1291

Manuel
Benitez
Fraysse

ESP

Delta 3

13:

30:00

16:21:03

02:51:03

21.8

69.26

497.7

28.9

93.1

620

25

1073

Eduardo
Lindo
Mimoso

ESP

Peak 4

13:

30:00

16:27:38

02:57:38

21.0

69.26

497.7

31.5

64.0

593

26

1513

Xavier
Caparros
Bausa

ESP

Artik 5

13:

30:00

16:28:17

02:58:17

20.9

69.26

497.7

16.7

61.2

576

27

1329

Joseba
Sobrén
Mendibil

ESP

Peak 3

E.S.C.A.N.P.A

13:

30:00

16:28:10

02:58:10

20.9

69.26

497.7

14.0

61.7

573

28

1177

Jordi Farré
Hernandez

ESP

Artik 5

Strip Air

13:

30:00

16:33:18

03:03:18

20.3

69.26

497.7

27.1

39.4

564

29

1224

Francisco
Javier
Reina
Lagos

ESP

Enzo 3

Ozone - Alam-air

13:

30:00

64.36

462.4

87.9

550

30

1006

José Javier
Alvarez
Castillejo

ESP

Enzo 3

Alamair

13:

30:00

65.18

468.3

548

30

1189

Virgilio
Ortiz Martin

ESP

Triton 2

13:

30:00

16:33:44

03:03:44

20.3

69.26

497.7

37.5

548

32

1096

Juan Maiza
Otafio

ESP

Cayenne 5

SKYWALK- Federacion VASCA

:30:00

66.80

480.0

538

33

1021

Pablo
Menchero
Garcia-
Olias

ESP

Poison
XAlps

MEGAMEC

13:

30:00

16:47:27

03:17:27

18.9

69.26

497.7

516

34

1309

Roman
Olyukhnych

UKR

Zeno

APCO

13:

30:00

16:47:14

03:17:14

18.9

68.19

489.9

506

35

1847

jon Iriarte
arenaza

ESP

Cayenne 5

13:

30:00

66.89

480.6

24.5

505

36

1062

Josep
Ramon
Penella Ros

ESP

Delta 3

13:

30:00

16:46:21

03:16:21

19.0

69.26

497.7

0.4

498

37

1036

Txus
Blanco
Zabaleta

ESP

artik 5

13:

30:00

64.46

463.1

486

38

1643

Cecilia
Valenzuela
Agui

ESP

Ikuma

13:

30:00

60.07

431.6

443

39

1066

Rodolfo
Pérez
Leunda

ESP

Cayenne 5

SKYWALK+Basque Country

13:

30:00

55.22

396.7

419

40

1171

Jose Felix
Hornaetxe

ESP

zeno

13:

30:00

49.38

354.8

48.6

403

41

1135

Thomas
Debionne

FRA

Lynx

Podamallorca

13:

30:00

53.80

386.5

387

42

1106

Francisco
Alcald
Molina

ESP

Zeno

sebasfly.com

13:

30:00

48.96

351.8

34.0

386

43

1634

Chechu
Martinez
Rojano

ESP

Delta 3

RODEO STAR_FGT

13:

30:00

49.30

354.2

3.3

358

44

1070

Eduardo
Espinosa
Pomares

ESP

Cayenne 5

13:

30:00

48.16

346.0

10.4

356

45

1833

Julian
Cayssials
Julian

ESP

Boomerang
GTO 2

13:

30:00

49.35

354.6

355

46

1866

Andrés
Herrero
Martinez

ESP

Sigma 10

kasana.es

13:

30:00

49.05

352.4

352
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#

Id
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47

1259

Enric Moyés
Valls

ESP

Sigma 10

13:

30:00

45.60

327.6

17.2

345

48

1358

Gabriel
Caflada
Estébanez

ESP

Bali 2

Windtech Paragliders

13:

30:00

46.46

333.8

49

1859

Jorge
Rodriguez
Gomez

ESP

Mac Para
Elan2

13:

30:00

44.57

320.2

6.6

49

1187

FRANCISCO
ANGEL
HORMIGO
GIL

ESP

Zeno

13:

30:00

43.15

310.0

16.9

51

1102

Miguel
Villarta

ESP

Cayenne 5

FAMILIA VILLARTA

13:

30:00

43.51

312.6

323

51

1017

Xavier
Berneda

ESP

Enzo 3

MunichSports.com -
Parashop.es - FlyFox -
DuuoShoes.com -

13:

30:00

43.36

311.5

11.6

323

53

1041

Maite
Moreno
Benito

ESP

Zeno

Alfapilot

13:

30:00

43.24

310.7

11.2

322

53

1164

Juanma
Garcia
Guerrero

ESP

Queen 2

13:

30:00

43.17

310.2

12.1

322

55

1364

Carlos
Palacios
Aguedo

ESP

Flow XC
Racer

Aerofly

13:

30:00

43.22

310.5

321

56

1116

diego odetti

ESP

Trango XC3

Odetti jardins

13:

30:00

41.75

300.0

318

57

1078

Ivan Castro
Villate

ESP

Mantra 6

FVDA

13:

30:00

42.16

302.9

57

1886

Gorka
Tornos
zabala

ESP

Cayenne 4

13:

30:00

42.92

308.4

314

59

1873

Angel
Castro
Marchal

ESP

Torck 2

RAC - 16

13:

30:00

42.49

305.3

305

60

1836

Sento
Cordoba

ESP

Artik 5

13:

30:00

40.81

293.2

9.8

303

60

1879

MANUEL
MORCILLO
LOPEZ

ESP

Ellus 4

13:

30:00

42.20

303.2

303

60

1154

Aitor
Echevarria

ESP

Sigma 10

13:

30:00

42.22

303.4

303

63

1416

Francisco
José Marin
Perete

ESP

Summit XC
4

MALLORCA Vs HELLIN

13:

30:00

40.68

292.3

292

64

1881

Luis
Estébanez

ESP

Sigma 10

13:

30:00

40.23

289.1

289

65

1436

Ana Maria
Sancho
Frisuelos

ESP

colt 2

www.monteholiday.com

13:

30:00

39.40

283.1

283

66

1669

German
Cabrera

ESP

Cayenne 5

13:

30:00

38.82

278.9

279

67

1103

David
Villarta

ESP

Zeno

VILLARTA Family

13:

30:00

37.75

271.2

7.1

67

1105

Sergio
Alcaraz
Pérez

ESP

Artik 3

13:

30:00

38.67

277.8

278

67

1288

SOFIA
REBOLLO
REBOLLO

ESP

Zeno

13:

30:00

38.45

276.3

2.0

278

70

1880

Cristian
Martinez
casas

ESP

Cayenne 5

Buscando

13:

30:00

38.50

276.6

70

1020

Federico
Ndfiez
Alcon

ESP

Zeno

Zahe.ropa

13:

30:00

38.17

274.2

2.7

277

72

1045

Alfredo
Sanchez
Chacon

ESP

Cayenne 5

SKYWALK - CLUB ALAIRE

13:

30:00

38.38

275.8

72

1882

Diego
Mufioz
Pastor

ESP

Triton 2

13:

30:00

38.39

275.8

276
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Manga 1 Open.html

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor SS ES Time km/h|Distance Di.St' Le_ad. Ti!ne Total
Points |Points| Points

74 | 1800 | Dani ESP | Chili 4 Skywalk Espafia - Castillo de 13:30:00 37.63 | 270.4 270
Martinez Segura
Alarcon

75 | 1052 | Vallés Milla ESP | Boomerang 13:30:00 37.04 | 266.1 266
Pere GTO 2

76 | 1878 | Jose Madrid ESP | Triton 2 Cold beer 13:30:00 36.92 | 265.3 265
Carmona

77 | 1111 | Arcadio ESP | rook 2 13:30:00 36.62 | 263.1 263
Carbo

78 | 1270 | Azahara ESP | Ikuma &#9728,;&#65039; 13:30:00 36.37 | 261.3 261
Velasco
Nevado

79 | 1026 | Jose ESP | Sector 13:30:00 35.83 | 257.5 258
Antonio
Perez Jorge

80 | 1136 | Jesus ESP | Zeno 13:30:00 34.97 | 251.2 251
Torres
Gomez

80 | 1260 | Alberto ESP | Artik 5 Ayuntamiento de Jijona 13:30:00 34.96 | 251.2 251
Plans

82 | 1830 | Jordi Roset ESP | Swift 13:30:00 34.20 | 245.7 246
llobet

83 | 1366 | Oriol ESP | Cayenne 5 13:30:00 34.03 | 244.5 245
Cervelld
Nogués

84 | 1112 | Javi ESP | Boomerang | www.mallorcaparapente.es 13:30:00 33.95 | 244.0 244
Canudas GTO
Osuna

85 | 1032 | Mateu ESP | Zeno 13:30:00 33.10 | 237.9 238
Bendicho

86 | 1287 | Nando Silla ESP | kangaroo 4 13:30:00 20.00 | 143.7 144
Martinez

87 | 1817 | RAMON ESP | Carrera 13:30:00 8.77 63.0 63
JOSE Plus
LOPEZ
SOTO
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Pilots absent from task (ABS)

Id Name

1012 | Xabier Gonzélez Ruiz

1048 | Miquel Angel Pifarré Boix

1056 | Carlos Madruefio Sicart

1153 | Luis Gomez

1251 | fiiigo Redin Michaus

1365 | Xavi Segura Jobal

1885 | Carlos Antofianzas de Andres

Pilots not yet processed (NYP)
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Task statistics

param value
ss_distance 62.075
task_distance 69.264
launch_to_ess_distance 67.268
no_of_pilots_present 87
no_of_pilots_flying 87
no_of_pilots_lo 56
no_of_pilots_reaching_nom_dist 85
no_of_pilots_reaching_es 32
no_of_pilots_reaching_goal 31
sum_flown_distance 4578.99
best_dist 69.264
best_time 1.84888888888889
worst_time 3.29083333333333
no_of_pilots_in_competition 94
no_of_pilots_landed_before_stop 0
sum_dist_over_min 4230.99
sum_real_dist_over_min 4230.99
sum_flown_distances 4578.99
best_real_dist 69.264

last_start_time

2018-08-23T13:30:00+02:00

first_start_time

2018-08-23T13:30:00+02:00

first_finish_time

2018-08-23T15:20:56+02:00

max_time_to_get_time_points

3.20862742584696

no_of_pilots_with_time_points

29

goalratio 0.35632183908046
arrival_weight 0
departure_weight 0

leading_weight

0.087909596729248

time_weight

0.414430956009312

distance_weight

0.49765944726144

smallest_leading_coefficient

1.23231861008047

available_points_distance

497.65944726144

available_points_time

414.430956009312

available_points_departure

0

available_points_leading

87.909596729248

available_points_arrival 0
time_validity 1
launch_validity 1
distance_validity 1
stop_validity 1
day_quality 1
ftv_day_validity 1
time_points_stop_correction 0
Scoring formula settings
param value
id PWC2016
min_dist 4
nom_dist 25
nom_time 1
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param value

nom_launch 0.96
nom_goal 0.15
day_quality_override 0
bonus_gr 4
jump_the_gun_factor 0
jump_the_gun_max 0
normalize_1000_before_day_quality 0
time_points_if_not_in_goal 0
use_1000_points_for_max_day_quality 0
use_arrival_position_points 0
use_arrival_time_points 0
use_departure_points 0
use_difficulty_for_distance_points 0
use_distance_points 1
use_distance_squared_for_LC 1
use_leading_points 1
use_semi_circle_control_zone_for_goal_line 1
use_time_points 1
scoring_altitude QNH
final_glide_decelerator none
no_final_glide_decelerator_reason

min_time_span_for_valid_task 60
score_back_time 5
use_proportional_leading_weight_if_nobody_in_goal 0
double_leading_weight 0
use_arrival_altitude_points 0

Report created: 2018-08-29T16:50:31+02:00
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